management of the Company is as follows:

(` in  Lakhs)

Particulars As at
31st March, 2018

As at
31st March, 2017

As at
1st April, 2016

EUR USD EUR USD EUR USD

Financial assets (A)

Trade receivables - 3,671.98 - 2,408.67 240.95 2,649.18

  - 3,671.98 - 2,408.67 240.95 2,649.18

Financial liabilities(B)

Secured Loans - 244.38   - 210.77

Trade payables - 3,858.14 3.83 3,402.17 0.38 3,822.43

  - 4,102.52 3.83 3,402.17 0.38 4,033.19

Net statement of financial
position exposure (A-B)

- (430.54) (3.83) (993.50) 240.58 (1,384.01)

			   Sensitivity analysis

			   The strenghtening / weakening of the respective foreign currencies with respect to functional
currency of Company would result in increase or decrease in profit or loss and equity as shown
in table below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain
constant. The following analysis has been worked out based on the exposures as of the date of
statements of financial position.

(` in  Lakhs)

Particulars Profit / (loss)

Strengthening /
Weakening %

Strengthening Weakening

As at 31st March, 2018

EUR 2%   - -

USD 3%   (12.92) 12.92

(` in  Lakhs)

Particulars   Profit / (loss)

Strengthening /
Weakening %

Strengthening Weakening

As at 31st March, 2017

EUR 2%   (0.08) 0.08

USD 3%   (29.81) 29.81

			   (Note: The impact is indicated on the profit/loss before tax basis)

		  b) 	 Interest rate risk

			   Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of changes in interest rates.

ANUH PHARMA LIMITED

107

Notes on Financial Statements for the Financial year ended on March 31, 2018 (Contd..)
			   For details of the Company’s short-term loans and borrowings, including interest rate profiles,

refer to Note of these financial statements.

(` in  Lakhs)

Particulars  As at
31st March, 2018

 As at
31st March, 2017